Minnesota law.

306 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 159.

[H. F. No. 607.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (l) OF HOUSE FILE NUM-
AmondiDD , , '
Ch»p.iwra«i- HER FORTY-NINE (49), AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO
issl-^indinB FURNISH SEED GRAIN FOR DISTRIBUTION IN CERTAIN
d.ustorseed COUNTIES," APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY-FOURTH
cnln irnjliei-
tiom. (24TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY-

ONE (1891).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minntsota:

SECTION 1. Thafc House File Camber forty-nine (49), an
a,ct entitled "An act to fnruish seed grain for distribution in
certain counties afflicted by frost or blight or hail during
the season of eighteen hundred and ninety (1890)," ap-
proved February twenty-fourth (24th), eighteen hundred
and ninety-one (1891), be amended as follows: Thabthe
words and figures "twenty-fifth. (25th) day of March," where
they occur in line four (4) of section one (1) of said bill, be
stricken out, and insert in lien thereof the words and fig-
ures "eleventh (llth) day of March."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 16, 1391.

CHAPTER 160.

[H. F. NO. 271.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE ERECTION OF A
IMonumcnt OTor
tbirt*eQ penwrn MONUMENT OYEE THE COMMON GRiVE OF THIRTEEN
S^todUni, ' (13) PERSONS MASSACRED BY THE SIOUX INDIANS, AU-

GUST TWENTIETH (20Tn), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SIXTY-TWO (1862).

Me it enacted by the Legislature of Ihe State of Jfmnwofo .-

AppMpriatioa SECTION 1. That the sum of four hundred dollars ($400)
orwoo. ^e all^ ttie game ja hereby appropriated ont of any moneys

in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the
purchase and erection of a suitable monument, with proper
inscription, to be erected at the West [Xest] Lake Lutheran
church, cemetery, in the county of Kandiyohi, over the

S^^red. common graves of P. P. Broberg, Auua Sting Broberg, Al-
fred Broberg, John Albert Broberg, A. P. Broberg, Chris-


